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1 	LJBRARY Source and Content 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy fact-
ories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold storages, meat 
packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of chain grocery 
stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms are 
required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in specially rent-
ed rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of the mouth. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the co-opera-
tion of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OFDAiRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

August 1, 1969 

Creamery butter 

At the opening of the first business day of August 1969, the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 77,808,000 lb. Cold storage warehouses had in 
store 49,132,000 lb. while dairy Eactories held 28,676,000 lb. The summary total 
was higher than last year by 21.3 million pounds. The five-year average 1964-68 of 
August 1 stocks is 84,750,000 lb. The July 1969 "in-to-storage" movement was 13.4 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 13.2 million pounds last year. 

Cheddar cheese 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 89,332,000 lb. Canadian. The summary 
total was lower than last year by 3.2 million pounds and showed an "in-to-storage" 
movement of 10.4 million pounds for July 1969. 

Concentrated milk products 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted to 
38,947,000 lb. which was a decrease of 6.9 million pounds from last year. The 
"out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for July 1969 was 0.9 million 
pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, skim milk powder, amounted to 206,990,000 
lb. a decrease of 11.5 million pounds from last year and an increase of 10.8 million 
pounds over last month. 

Frozen eggs 

Stocks of frozen eggs at August 1, 1969 totalled 5,217,000 lb. being 3.5 million 
pounds lower than the 1968 figures. The "in-to-storage" movement for July 1969 was 
820 thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 498 thousand pounds during 
July 1968. 

Poultry meat 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at August 1, 
1969 was lower than last year by 457 thousand pounds. An "in- to- storage" movement 
of 1.3 million pounds is shown for the month of July 1969. By kind, the stocks were: 
Chicken, 12,603,000 lb., Fowl, ',85,000 lb., i'iirkev, 2, ..(,4)0O lb., lhtck, 780,00() 
11. 	tiid 	25,t)() lb. 
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TABLE 1. Stocks of Butter in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada 

August 1, 1969 	July 1, 1969 	August 1, 
Creamery butter 	preliminary 	revised 	1968 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	................... 77,808 64,448 56,504 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 49,132 38,214 31,909 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 28,676 26,234 24,595 

Prince Edward Island - Totals 683 567 681 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 372 250 345 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 3 11  317 336 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Totals 	.............. 268 408 353 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 139 221 158 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 129 187 195 

New Brunswick - Totals 218 305 394 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 107 113 86 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 111 192 308 

Quebec 	- 	Totals 	................... 57,435 47,112 35,245 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 40,384 30,855 23,095 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 17,051 16,257 12,150 

Ontario 	- 	Totals 	.................. 10,876 9,189 10,454 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 4,901 4,247 4,015 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 5,975 4,942 6,439 

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 1,696 1,458 2,211 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 1,175 820 1,311 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 521 638 900 

Saskatchewan 	- Totals 	............. 2,502 1,907 2,574 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 8 13 30 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 2,494 1,894 2,544 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 3,192 2,584 3,342 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 1,322 1,003 1,926 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 187O 1,581 1,416 

British Columbia - Totals 	938 	918 	1,250 

	

In cold storages ................ 724 	692 	943 

	

In dairy factories .............. 214 	226 	307 

5 year average 1964-1968 ..........84,750 

	

Whey butter ....................... 198 	295 	291 

I 

4 



p 

p 

-5- 

I'ABLE 2. Stocks of Cheddar Cheese in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada 

August 1, 1969 	July 1, 1969 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1968 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	................... 89,332 78,973 92,558 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 80,428 69,746 83,030 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 8,904 9,227 9,528 

Prince 1dward Island 	- Totals 578 436 629 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ (1) (1) (1) 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 578 436 629 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Totals 	.............. 485 512 436 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 18 19 46 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 467  493 390 

New Brunswick - Totals 68 75 130 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 50 53 109 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 18 22 21 

Quebec 	- 	Totals 	................... 48,092 41,085 52,096 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 46,314 38,936 49,366 
in dairy 	factories 	.............. 1,778 2,149 2,730 

1)iLrio 	- 	Totals 	.................. 37,796 34,738 36,925 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 32,820 29,644 32,047 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 4,976 5,094 4,878 

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 545 451 353 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 72 79 94 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 473 372 259 

Saskatchewan 	- Totals 	............. 117 106 88 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 48 47 23 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 69 59 65 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 928 777 1,121 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 677 504 842 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 251 273 279 

British Columbia - Totals 723 793 780 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 429 464 503 
In dairy 	factpries 	.............. 294 329 277 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 
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TABLE 3. Stocks of Concentrated Milk in Cold Storages, Warehouses and 
Dairy Factories in Canada Owned and held by/or for Manufacturers 

August 1, 1969 	July 1, 1969 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1968 

thousand pounds 

Concentrated whole milk 

Condensed 	whole 	milk 	.............. 1,161 647 1,381 

Case 	............................ (1) (1) (1) 
Bulk 	............................ 1,161 647 1,381 

Evaporated 	whole 	milk 	............. 38,947 39,871 45,880 

Whole 	milk 	powder 	................. 268 202 657 

Spray 	process 	................... 268 197 652 
Roller 	process 	.................. 

- 5 5 

Partly skimmed milk: 

Evaporated or concentrated 1,097 1,000 952 

Concentrated milk by-products 

Skim 	milk 	......................... 180 212 132 

Evaporated 	...................... 106 171 91 
Condensed 41 41 

Skim 	milk 	powder 	.................. 206,990 196,187 218,508 

Spray 	process 	................... 205,040 193,234 212,129 
Rofler 	process 	.................. i,o 2,953 6,379 

Buttermilk 	powder 	................. 2,023 1,590 2,528 

Casein 	............................ 8,571 7,657 6,609 

Whey 	powder 	....................... 10,187 10,432 6,249 

(1) 	Lcss than three firms report ing Lb is 	it 	'm. 	Thi ,  fignrcs 	t h'r 	fern dflnet 	1 
shown 	separately but 	a e 	inn 1 tided wiLh 	"b11lk. 
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TABLE 4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(l) 

August 1, 1969 	July 1, 1969 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1968 

thousand pounds 

Total poultry meat 

Canada 	................ 38,478 37,156 38,935 

Maritimes 2,113 2,206 1,214 
Quebec 	.............. 13,388 12,743 9,612 
Ontario 	............. 12,260 10,332 14,117 
Manitoba 	............ 2,527 3,841 4,187 
Saskatchewan 1,561 1,796 1,489 
Alberta 	............. 4,082 3,550 4,808 
British Columbia 2,547 2,688 3,508 

Chicken under 4 	lh. 

Cinada 	................ 3,279 3,769 4,138 

Maritimes 221 235 204 

Quebec 	.............. 1,239 1,312 1,127 

Ontario 728 987 825 
Manitoba 207 265 190 

Saskatchewan 32 311 197 
Alberta 684 485 1,154 
British Columbia 	.... 168 174 441 

Chicken 4 lb. and over 

I 

Canada................ 

Maritimes ........... 
QIIbeC 	.............. 
Ont ari() 	............. 
Manitoba ............ 
Saskatchewan ........ 
Alberta ............. 
British Columbia 

ec pag& 11 for footnotes 

5,597 6,189 2,973 

297 308 142 
3,581 3,915 1,563 

939 994 465 
264 375 346 
134 159 96 
260 325 143 
122 113 218 
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TABLE 4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(1) - Continued 

August 1, 	1969 
preliminary 

July 1, 	1969 
revised 

August 1, 
1968 

thousand pounds 

Chicken, further processed(2) 

Canada 	................ 3,727 3,937 3,115 

Maritimes 348 423 144 
Quebec 	.............. 1,106 1,219 1,021 
Ontario 	............. 726 800 769 
Manitoba 246 290 122 
Saskatchewan 228 247 182 
Alberta 	............. 442 386 659 
British Columbia 631 572 218 

Fowl 

Canada 	................ 2,585 3,033 4,435 

Maritimes 180 214 161 
Quebec 	.............. 731 556 921 
Ontario 	............. 1,286 887 1,857 
Manitoba 106 956 782 
Saskatchewan 88 74 99 
Alberta 88 128 286 
British Columbia 106 218 329 

Turkey up to 10 lb. 

Canada................ 

Maritimes ........... 
Quebec .............. 
Ontario ............. 
Manitoba............ 
Saskatchewan ........ 
Alberta ............. 
British Columbia 

See page 11 for footnotes. 

5,927 4,374 5,700 

580 502 243 
1,813 1,154 1,724 
2,058 1,241 2,370 

415 378 218 
363 352 136 
505 424 427 
193 323 582 
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TABLE 4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(1) - Continued 

August 1, 1969 	July 1, 1969 
	

August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 
	

1968 

thousand pounds 

Turkey over 10 lb. and under 16 lb. 

Canada 	................ 7,175 5,490 6,659 

Maritimes 267 289 153 
Quebec 	.............. 2,194 2,001 1,605 
Ontario 	............. 2,505 1,801 2,382 
Manitoba 312 197 515 
Saskatchewan 373 303 455 
Alberta 	............. 844 374 797 
British Columbia 680 525 752 

Turkey 16 lb. and over 

Canada 	................ 7,640 7,794 9,419 

Maritimes 184 191 144 
Quebec 	.............. 2,347 2,242 1,274 
Ontario 	............. 3,094 2,700 4,568 
Manitoba 595 884 1,507 
Saskatchewan 235 256 267 
Alberta 	............. 714 983 989 
British Columbia 471 538 670 

Turkey, further processed(3) 

Canada 	................ 1,504 1,621 1,338 

Maritimes 14 18 15 
Quebec 	.............. 123 168 78 
Ontario 	............. 661 671 410 
Manitoba 300 413 377 
Saskatchewan 29 27 11 
Alberta 	............. 292 210 279 
British Columbia 85 114 168 

See page 11 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(1) - Continued 

August 1, 1969 	July 1, 1969 
	

August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 
	

1968 

thousand pounds 

Total turkey 

Canada 	................ 22,246 19,279 23,116 

Maritimes 1,045 1,000 555 

Quebec 	.............. 6,477 5,565 4,681 

Ontario 	............. 8,318 6,413 9,730 

Manitoba 	............ 1,622 1,872 2,617 

Saskatchewan 1,000 938 869 

Alberta 	............. 2,355 1,991 2,492 

British Columbia 1,429 1,500 2,172 

Duck 

Canada 	................ 780 659 680 

Maritimes 10 12 7 

Quebec 	.............. 124 75 119 

Ontario 205 164 317 

Manitoba 60 36 73 

Saskatchewan 69 61 45 

Alberta 244 227 59 

British Columbia 68 84 60 

Goose 

Canada ................ 

Maritimes ........... 
Quebec .............. 
Ontario ............. 
Manitoba ............ 
Saskatchewan ........ 
Alberta ............. 
British Columbia . 

See page 11 for to)tn)tcs 

25 28 21 

2 3 1 
2 4 1 
1 1 13 
1 1 5 
4 4 - 

9 8 - 

6 7 1 
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ABLE 4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(1) - Concluded 

August 1, 1969 	July 1, 1969 
	

August 1, 
preliminary 	 revised 

	
1968 

thousand pounds 

Unclassified 

Canada 239 262 

Maritimes 10 11 
Quebec 128 97 
Ontario 57 86 
Manitoba 21 46 
Saskatchewan 6 2 
Alberta - - 

British Columbia 17 20 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) Previous to July 31, 1968 reported with chitken under 4 lb. 

) Previous to Jul'. 31, 1968 reported with unclassified poultry meat. 

lABLE >. Iroziii I,us 111 (o1d Ktoragps in Cdnada 

457 

179 
141 

52 
1 

15 
69 

August 1, 1969 
prel iminary 

Yolk 	White Whole 

	

Canada .............P1,001 	1,014 

MnrH fines 	 92 
Qitob... ........... 	I ,173 	58 

	

Oiit,irie .......... 723 	257 
1;ni(oha 	 179 	373 
SaukatcIitw.in . . . . 	32 	 1 

	

122 	. 	13 
I columhil 	480 	312  

July 1, 1969 August 

	

revised 	1, 1968 

	

Tot a 	I 	fotl 	lotal 

'000 H). 

	

1,202 	5,217 	4,397 	8,728 

	

26 	118 	70 	204 

	

121 	1,352 	1,473 	2,062 

	

267 	1,247 	969 	2,087 

	

58 	810 	573 	2,317 

	

7 	40 	31 	57 

	

30 	165 	136 	615 

	

693 	1,485 	1,145 	1,366 
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